LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF1 revision: 04 - 2015
Signal Converter – Pulse Prolongation                                       SF1
Characteristics:
Description:
The devices of the signal converter series SF1 are made for pulse prolongation of extremely short pulses.

SF1-1 24VDC    rising edge  high activ
SF1-2 5VDC    rising edge  high activ
Bestellschlüssel Ergänzung (optional):
-6    falling edge  high activ
-7    falling edge  low activ
-8    rising edge  low activ
Order example 1:
Input:     24Vdc
Input trigger:    rising edge
Output signal:   high activ
Type:    SF1-1
Order example 2:
Input:     5Vdc
Input trigger:    falling edge
Output signal:   low activ
Type:    SF1-2-7
● 10ms – 1,5s pulse prolongation
   free adjustable
● min. 5µs/20µs trigger pulse
● Output 24VDC/100mA
● Retrigger -able, or not retrigger -able
● Status display in output
● With/without transparency function
● Supply 24VDC
● Mountable on 35mm cap rail TS35
● Mountable side by side via link plug
● Tension spring connection
● Shape 6,2mm
● High reliability, 5 years warranty
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF1 revision: 04 - 2015
Adjustment:
Schalterstellung  S1 S2 S3 S4
OFF 10…150ms* nicht retriggerbar* ohne Transparenzfuktion* nicht belegt
ON 100…1500ms retriggerbar mit Transparenzfunktion nicht belegt
*with potentiometer P adjustable
Delivery conditions: Ca. 100ms
Retrigger function: The SF1 can be triggered again, before the output pulse is present.
Transparency function: If the input pulse is longer than the adjusted time at SF1, the output pulse length
extends to the length of the input pulse length.
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF1 revision: 04 - 2015
Technical data:
Supply:
Supply voltage  : 19, 2…30VDC
Power consumption : 20mA + load
Inputs:
SF1-1   : 16, 8…30VDC,  3, 5…7mA
    Low <3V High >10V
SF1-2   : 3, 75…6,25VDC, 1, 5…3,3mA
    Low <1V High >3V
Outputs:
Voltage  output  : Ucc – 1V
Current output  : Max. 100mA, short-circuit proof
Switching time  : >5µs, not retrigger-able
    >20µs, retrigger-able
Output pulse  : 10…1500ms
General data:
Operating temperature : 0...50°C
Storage temperature : -25...+85°C, condensation before putting into operation is not allowed
CE conformity  : EN 61326-1, EN 61000-4-2/3*/4/5/6*, EN 61000-6-4
    * during measurements are small deviations possible
Body:
Dimension  : See drawing, 6,2mm terminal block body, 6,2x63,5x91mm
Material  : PA 6, 6 / V2
Protection category : IP00, IP20 with side cover/end cover plate
Connection  : Spring force connection 0, 2 - 4mm², inflexible, 0, 2 – 2,5mm, flexible
    Contact load with link plugs max. 24A
Fixing   : Snap-on mounting for norm rail TS35
Weight   : 21g
Mounting position : As you like / Mountable side by side
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF1 revision: 04 - 2015
Note on safety: